

Project: ADA BARRIER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 8
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS,
 A/E Firm: INC.
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 350,000.00
 Budget: \$ 847,949.00
 Letting Date: 04/14/22
 Time: 2:15 PM

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 Bidder: Black-Top Paving
 4500 W. 58th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Katzer Concrete,
 Bidder: Inc.
 4409 N. Seubert
 Address: Ave.
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Bidder: Big Al's Contractr
 Address: 4304 S. Vista Lan
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Bidder: Dirt Specialties
 26608 454th
 Address: Avenue
 Parker, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57053
 Phone No.: 605.940.2000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 58,725.00	\$ 58,725.00	\$51,186.33	\$51,186.33
2	Special	Mobilization Per Each Location	Each	12	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$2,795.00	\$33,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$29,400.00
3	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	4	\$ 39.00	\$ 156.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
4	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	760	\$ 1.25	\$ 950.00	\$3.35	\$2,546.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,394.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00
5	Special	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous, Per Each Location	Each	12	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
6	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 913.50	\$87.00	\$870.00
7	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	20	\$ 30.50	\$ 610.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
8	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	144	\$ 6.25	\$ 900.00	\$5.55	\$799.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 756.00	\$5.00	\$720.00
9	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 122.00	\$ 610.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
10	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	592.9	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,780.78	\$8.90	\$5,276.81	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,300.60	\$10.00	\$5,929.00
12	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	238.9	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,493.13	\$5.55	\$1,325.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,194.50	\$8.50	\$2,030.65
13	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	142.0	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,718.20	\$11.10	\$1,576.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$18.00	\$2,556.00
14	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	560.2	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,501.25	\$5.55	\$3,109.11	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,041.80	\$9.00	\$5,041.80
15	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	3	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 31.50	\$10.00	\$30.00
16	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Lft	1,065.4	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,864.45	\$4.70	\$5,007.38	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,728.90	\$5.00	\$5,327.00
17	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	617.1	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,252.42	\$15.20	\$9,379.92	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,628.25	\$8.00	\$4,936.80
18	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	19.4	\$ 37.00	\$ 717.80	\$20.00	\$388.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,018.50	\$30.00	\$582.00
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	53.8	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,541.40	\$44.50	\$2,394.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,304.00	\$42.00	\$2,259.60
20	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	17.2	\$ 19.00	\$ 326.80	\$16.00	\$275.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 180.60	\$15.00	\$228.00
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	16.7	\$ 2.00	\$ 33.40	\$3.30	\$55.11	\$ 1.05	\$ 17.54	\$1.00	\$16.70
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	322.8	\$ 0.07	\$ 22.60	\$0.65	\$209.82	\$ 0.21	\$ 67.79	\$0.05	\$16.14
23	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
24	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.067	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 218.09	\$3,485.00	\$233.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 211.05	\$3,000.00	\$201.00
25	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.020	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 109.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 63.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00
26	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	9.2	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,674.40	\$190.00	\$1,748.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 966.00	\$150.00	\$1,380.00
27	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	32	\$ 78.75	\$ 2,520.00	\$72.00	\$2,304.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 4,536.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
28	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
29	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	203.7	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,240.70	\$10.00	\$2,037.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,564.75	\$15.00	\$3,055.50
30	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	CuYd	50	\$ 24.25	\$ 1,212.50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
31	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	3.7	\$ 0.33	\$ 1.22	\$54.00	\$199.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 18.50	\$25.00	\$92.50
32	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	305	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$19.80	\$6,039.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,472.50	\$25.00	\$7,625.00
33	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	103.7	\$ 182.00	\$ 18,873.40	\$166.75	\$17,291.98	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,962.50	\$420.06	\$43,560.22
34	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	59.4	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$100.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,702.40	\$185.00	\$10,989.00
35	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	64.9	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$130.00	\$8,437.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 6,749.60	\$250.00	\$16,225.00
36	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	169	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$20.00	\$3,380.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,450.50	\$20.00	\$3,380.00
37	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	42	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$8.00	\$336.00
38	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 66	Ft	576.4	\$ 44.75	\$ 25,793.90	\$50.00	\$28,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,056.00	\$32.00	\$18,444.80
39	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 69	Ft	16.5	\$ 57.00	\$ 940.50	\$60.00	\$990.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$40.00	\$660.00
40	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	16.0	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00
41	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2,564.1	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,076.90	\$9.00	\$23,076.90	\$ 7.25	\$ 18,589.73	\$7.50	\$19,230.75
42	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	3,568.7	\$ 10.50	\$ 37,471.35	\$12.00	\$42,824.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 58,883.55	\$9.00	\$32,118.30
43	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
44	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	18.0	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
45	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	320.0	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00
46	651.6035	Type B Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	21.8	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$70.00	\$1,526.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,853.00	\$58.00	\$1,264.40
47	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	3	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
48	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	2	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
49	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Lft	8	\$ 49.00	\$ 392.00	\$44.50	\$356.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
50	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	53.5	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,086.50	\$35.60	\$1,904.60	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,471.25	\$27.00	\$1,444.50
51	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	53.5	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,594.75	\$44.50	\$2,380.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,012.50	\$40.00	\$2,140.00
52	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	6.43	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 9,227.05	\$1,000.00	\$6,430.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,787.00	\$850.00	\$5,465.50
53	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	844	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,700.80	\$2.50	\$2,110.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,110.00	\$3.00	\$2,532.00
54	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
55	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
56	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$2,019.82	\$2,019.82	\$ 1,902.29	\$ 1,902.29	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
57	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	155	\$ 4.75	\$ 736.25	\$4.15	\$643.25	\$ 3.93	\$ 609.15	\$6.50	\$1,007.50
58	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	6	\$ 886.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$814.00	\$4,884.00	\$ 767.81	\$ 4,606.86	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00
59	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	Each	6	\$ 656.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 603.00	\$3,618.00	\$568.53	\$ 3,411.18	\$ 1,009.00	\$6,054.00
60	Special	Accessible Pedestrian Signal Push Button	Each	6	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$7,080.00	\$1,113.43	\$ 6,680.58	\$ 1,730.00	\$10,380.00
61	635.4640	Tie to Existing Signal Footing	Each	6	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$171.25	\$1,027.50	\$160.70	\$ 964.20	\$ 232.00	\$1,392.00
62	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	12	\$ 13.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 11.10	\$133.20	\$10.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 10.00	\$120.00
63	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	27.0	\$ 20.60	\$ 556.20	\$ 11.10	\$299.70	\$10.50	\$ 283.50	\$ 10.00	\$270.00
64	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 22.00	\$ 231.00	\$13.30	\$139.65	\$12.60	\$ 132.30	\$ 12.00	\$126.00
65	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 23.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 15.60	\$70.20	\$14.70	\$ 66.15	\$ 14.00	\$63.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 318,668.24	Total Bid	\$ 325,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 328,002.01	Total Bid	\$ 355,456.99
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------